

LAC 120/16  
Daryao Singh Ors. (2803-04) Vs. Union Of India  
(MAMMOOR PUR)

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Mathur, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for the petitioner led the petitioner's evidence and closed the same. As such, PE stands closed.

Put up for respondent evidence on 07.06.2023.

Issue court notice to R-2/DDA for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/18.01.2023