

1 LAC 1547A/2015 120/16 DARYAO SINGH ORS. (2803-04)
Vs. UNION OF INDIA
(MAMMOORPUR)

15.12.2025

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC was filed for impleading the LRs of P-3 Basanti Devi. It is supported with her death certificate, SMC and registered RD whereby all the female LRs have relinquished their shares in favour of their brothers Daryao Singh and Joginder Kumar. Accordingly, the application is allowed and Daryao Singh and Joginder Kumar are impleaded in place of deceased P-3.

Time sought on behalf of the petitioner to file the certified copy of the judgement u/s 30-31 LA Act.

To come up for the same on **03.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.12.2025